

## **DECISION**

Case number: NDR008-15

Applicant: Eunice Cecelia Harrison

Respondent: Ronald George Beech

Before: Member Paratz

Date: 3 January 2017

Proceeding Type: Tribunal Hearing

## IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

- 1. The application to trim or remove trees is dismissed.
- 2. Ronald George Beech is to pay to Eunice Cecelia Harrison the amount of five hundred dollars (\$500.00)

Signed

**Member Paratz Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal**